

ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE		
Electric Service Installation Terms Member CIN:	Service Address:	
I,, have requested that Mid-Carolina Electric Cooperative, Inc.to install above ground or underground electric		
Service conductors and/or equipment at my home/business located at		
By making this request, I agree to the following provisions:		
1. While Mid-Carolina Electric is responsible for locating publicly owned underground utility lines (telephone, catv, gas) I am responsible for identifying for Mid-Carolina Electric or its contractor the correct location of all underground objects that might be damaged by or cause damage to Mid-Carolina Electric's or its contractor's equipment in the process of installation. Underground objects include but are not limited to: septic tanks, drain lines, drain fields, water lines, irrigation lines and electrical lines not owned by Mid-Carolina Electric.		
2. Once I have physically marked or exposed the underground objects using paint, flags, or stakes, Mid-Carolina Electric or its contractor will assume responsibility for avoiding damage to the marked or exposed objects.		
<ol> <li>I assume full responsibility for any damage to underground objects caused by my failure to notify or incorrectly notify Mid-Carolina Electric of the location of the underground objects.</li> </ol>		
4. Mid-Carolina Electric or its contractor will assume responsibility for performing the installation in a professional manner by avoiding damage to obvious above ground objects such as curbs, gutters, shrubbery, sidewalks, and buildings.		
5. I understand that I will receive a description or explanation from a Mid-Carolina Electric engineering technician of the route of the proposed above ground or underground conductors and location of poles and/or equipment. The route will be marked on my property in chalk lines and/or stakes.		
6. Mid-Carolina Electric or its contractor will need access for its installation equipment and a clear route to install the facilities. Any obstacles (fences, vehicles, landscaping, debris, etc.) must be removed or relocated before construction can begin.		
7. In the course of installing underground lines and equipment in areas with trees, there is the probability of some root damage and I will not hold Mid-Carolina Electric or its contractor responsible for damage to or the health of any trees.		
8. Equipment tracks and ground disturbance will result from the use of equipment necessary for the installation. Neither Mid-Carolina Electric nor its contractor shall be responsible for repairs.		
9. Mid-Carolina Electric or its contractor will not be responsible for providing erosion control measures, re-seeding or resolding lawns or replacing gravel in the area(s) disturbed due to this installation.		
10. To meet National Electric Safety Code, work site grading, and landscaping must be at final grade before installation of any facilities.		
11. I understand that I may be responsible for additional costs incurred by Mid-Carolina Electric due to Mid-Carolina Electric's inability to perform work on schedule as a result of my failure to have the site ready or remain ready until all work has been completed and I agree to pay such charges.		
12. I may be required to pay a contribution in aid of construction if rock or other adverse conditions are encountered. These adverse conditions include, but are not limited to, the following examples:  Provide a trench in rock (in excess of 5% trench footage)  Place clean sand/clay backfill (in excess of 5% trench footage)  Punching under roads/driveways/sidewalks  Digging within 30" of another utility  Crew delay due to customer or site conditions  Other:  Other:		
13. I agree to be the single point of contact for Mid-Carolina Electric and agree to be financially responsible to Mid-Carolina Electric for any damages and/or charges caused by me or a contractor retained by me.		
14. I have provided Mid-Carolina Electric with the correct load information to size the electrical facilities required by this request for service and understand there may be additional charges if the actual load requires Mid-Carolina Electric to alter the electrical facilities after installation.		
15. New rights-of-way will be cleared of trees and vegetation prior to construction activities. Any felled trees will be cut up into manageable lengths and left on site. Limbs will be either chipped and hauled away or bush-hogged in the right-of-way. Mid-Carolina Electric will not haul away or dispose of any existing dead tree or dead tree debris.		
16. These provisions have been explained to me and I have rec	1 2	
Owner/Customer Signature	Date	Phone Number
MID-CAROLINA ELECTRIC Representative	Date	